TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlantic Media, Inc.		01/05/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Journal Group LLC	
Street Address:	600 New Hampshire Ave., N.W.	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20037	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4152944	NATIONAL JOURNAL DAILY
Registration Number:	4156754	NATIONAL JOURNAL DAILY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029734499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029734261

Email: DavidSilverman@dwt.com David M. Silverman, Esq. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1919 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-3401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0084708-000004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Silverman
SIGNATURE:	/david m. silverman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=NJG Assignment Doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0211

900434546

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS Atlantic Media, Inc., of 600 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the following marks, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as indicated below:

Mark	Reg. No.	Registration Date
NATIONAL JOURNAL DAILY	4,152,944	June 5, 2012
NATIONAL JOURNAL DAILY	4,156,754	June 12, 2012

WHEREAS National Journal Group LLC of 600 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), which is the successor to Assignor's business to which these marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

Dated this $S^{\dagger h}$ day of January, 2018.

ASSIGNOR:

Atlantic Media, Inc.

ASSIGNEE:

National Journal Group LLC

By: Name: Michael Francesan

Title: President

Phone: 202-266-7000

By: Name:

Title:

Phone:

Assignee hereby appoints the following counsel as its attorney to represent it in connection with all business in the Patent and Trademark Office and requests that all correspondence concerning this matter be directed to such counsel (email correspondence is acceptable):

David M. Silverman, Esq.

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE, LLP

1919 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20006-3401

(202) 973-4261

DavidSilverman@dwt.com

RECORDED: 01/05/2018